GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 893
ANSWERED ON 27™ JUNE,2019

ACCIDENTS ON DELHI-ALWAR NH-248
+893. SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
Tg ufiaest 3R TSAe 7

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that hundreds of accidents occur in a month on Delhi to Alwar via Sohna-Nuh (NH-248) from Nuh to Rajasthan border due to double lane and heavy local traffic;

(b) if so, whether there is any project to convert it to a four lane; and
(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be done?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) The road stretch Nuh to Rajasthan border is part of Section Sohna-Rajasthan border of NH to 248
A which has been entrusted to National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) since May,2017. The Ministry collects data/information in the perscibed format from the Police Department of all States/UTs on total number of persons killed and injured in road accidents in the country and on National Highways.

(b) & (c) At present, there is no proposal to convert the Nuh to Rajasthan Section of Delhi-Alwar Road (NH-248A) to four lane.
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